

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13950/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2009 in RSA No. 1570/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GIAN CHAND & BROTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN LAL @ RATTAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service, respondent has not put in
appearance.

Office is directed to furnish fresh notice to
the respondent for a date to be fixed after six weeks.
The matter be listed on the said date for which notice
would be issued to the respondent, mentioning therein
that in case he does not appear, the matter would be
taken up for hearing in his absence.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER