

ITEM NO.2
IV

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in
Civil Appeal No. 130 of 2013

M/S GIAN CHAND & BROTHERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN LAL @ RATTAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for recalling the judgment dated 08.01.2013 and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
Mt. T.V.S. Raghuvendra Sreeyas, Adv.
for Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application is filed seeking recall of the judgment dated January 08, 2013 passed in the civil appeal. This application has to come before the same which heard and decided the civil appeal.

List the IA before the Bench that pronounced the judgment in the civil appeal.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|| (Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|