

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 130/2013

M/S GIAN CHAND & BROTHERS & Anr.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN LAL @ RATTAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghuvandra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for recall of the judgment dated 08.01.2013 passed in C.A. No. 130 of 2013. Heaving heard learned counsel for the parties, application stands rejected.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.08.05
11:56:42 IST
Reason: